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0 1.00000 0~13508 0.13508 0.89869 46.98055 46.98

1 0.86492 0.06770 0.05856 3.33671 46.08186 53.28

5 0.80636 0.02364 0.01906 3.98417 42.74515 53.01

10 0.78730 0.01838 0.01447 3.90034 38.76099 49.23

15 0.77283 0.02970 0.02295 3.80678 34.86065 45.11

20 0.74988 0.03940 0.02955 3.67553 31.05388 41.41

25 0.72033 0.04066 0.02929 3-52845 27.37835 38.01

30 0.69104 0.04249 0.02936 3-38182 23.84990 34.51

35 0.66168 0.04744 0.03139 3.22994 20.46808 30.93
.

40 0.63029 0.05540 0.03492 3.06417 17.23815 27.35

45 0-59537 0.06843 0.04074 2.87502 14.17398 23.81

50 0.55463 0.08767 0.04862 2.65160 11.29897 20.37

55 0.50601 0.11610 0.05875 2.38317 8.64737 17.09

60 0.44726 0.15739 0.07039 2.06032 6.26420 14.01

65 0.37687 0.216[+1 0.00156 1.6804:.~ 4.20388 11.15

70 0.29531 0.29870 0.08821 1.25602 2.52344 8.55

75 0-20710 0.40930 0.08.4.77 0.82358 1.26742 6.12

80 0.12233 0.54.877 0.06713 0.44384 0.44384 3.63

..-"", .



...j

: 35 :

.F 1961-1971: FEMALES

x 1 q d L T eo
x n"":x: nx nx x x
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0 1.00000 0.13935 0.13935 0.89549 44.26558 44.27

1 0.86065 0.08849 0.07616 3.28267 43.37010 50.39

5 0.78449 0.02962 0.02324 3.86436 40.08743 51.10

10 0.76125 0.02373 0.01806 3.76111 36.22307 41.58.
15 0.14319 0.03623 0.02693 3.6,'+864 32.,+6196 43.68

20 0.71626 0.04648 0.03329 3.L~9809 28.81333 40.23

25 0.68297 0.04778 0.03263 3.33328 25.31524 37.07

30 0.65034 0.04967 0.03230 3.11094 21.98196 33.80

35 0.61804 0.05473 0.03383 3.00563 18.81102 30.44
40 0.58421 0.06274 0.03665 2.82943 15.80539 27.05 0

45 0.54756 0.07557 0.04138 2.63.1-35 12.91596 23.70

50 0.50618 0.09400 0.04158 2.41195 10.34162 20.43

55 0.45860 0.12043 0.05523 2.15492 7.92967 17.29

60 0.40337 0.15764 0.06359 1.85788 5.77475 14.32
"-

65 0.33978 0.20935 0.07113 1.52108 3.91687 11.53

10 0.26865 0.28001 0.07522 1.15519 2.39579 8.92

15 0.19342 0.37461 0.07246 0.78598 1.24060 6.41

80 0.12097 0.49669 0.06008 0.45462 0.45462 3.76 "
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